



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 5608/2025**

PUNITHA MARY JOSEPH AND ANR

.....Petitioners

Through: Ms. R Priya and Mr. P. Muthu Essaki,
Advs.

versus

STATE GOVT OF NCT DELHI AND ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Raghuinder Verma, APP for State
with Ms. Upasna Bakshi, Adv.
Mr. Kartik Shankar, Ms. Manisha and
Ms. Kanchan, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

28.11.2025

%

CRL.M.A. 35429/2025

1. Through the present application, the petitioners/applicants seek early hearing of CRL.M.C. 5608/2025.
2. This Court does not find any cogent reasons to allow the present application.
3. Accordingly, the present application stands dismissed.

AJAY DIGPAUL, J

NOVEMBER 28, 2025

gs